changes to high – low street ranges, combining street records, deletion of invalid records, splitting 

street records to align with Police, Fire, EMS and Military response areas, and inserting new MSAG records.     

OAHU CIVILIAN TELEPHONE RECORD (ALI) TRANSACTIONS CURRENT MONTH NOTES: 

V2X processed four hundred and eighteen (418) TN CRs related to the Dispatchable Location Project during the current month. 

OAHU CIVILIAN OPEN TELEPHONE RECORD (ALI) DISCREPANCY STATUS: 

• There are currently 3,359 Open TN CRs. 

3,359 Open TN CR transactions are a result of the Dispatchable Location project.

[...]

Corrected spatial for three (3) records in Manoa

Corrected spatial, added location name, location type for one (1) record 

in Manoa

Added new address point for three (3) records in Honolulu

Corrected routing ID, spatial for one (1) record in Wahiawa

Added new address point for three hundred and thirty-five (335) records 

in Hawaii Kai

Added new address point for sixteen (16) records in Makiki

Corrected spatial for four (4) records in Hawaii Kai

Address Points

11/14/2025

To

11/24/2025

OAHU CIVILIAN PSAPS

Other/Remarks

CRITICAL 9-1-1 PUBLIC SAFETY LAYERS FOR DISPATCH & RESPONSE

[...]

Corrected routing ID for nine (9) records in Aina Haina

Added name for one (1) record in Ewa Beach

Added new address point for two (2) records in Kakaako

Added location name, location type, corrected spatial, routing ID for one 

(1) record in Hawaii Kai

Corrected routing ID for one hundred and nineteen (119) records in 

Hawaii Kai

Corrected spatial, added location name, location type, apartment for one 

(1) record in Waikiki

Corrected ESN, MSAG community for one (1) record in Kahala

Corrected spatial for three (3) records in Kaneohe

Corrected routing ID for thirty-seven (37) records in Kaimuki

[...]

Edits Performed

Corrected spatial, house number, routing ID, added apartment for one (1) 

record in Waikiki

Added new address point for fifty-six (56) records in Waikiki

Corrected spatial for one (1) record in Kaimuki

Added new address point for one hundred and fifty-three (153) records 

in Kaimuki

Added new address point for three (3) records in Ewa Beach

Added location name, corrected spatial for one (1) record in Hawaii Kai

Corrected spatial, routing ID, added location name, location type for six 

(6) records in Hawaii Kai

Corrected spatial for one (1) record in Waikiki

Corrected spatial, added routing ID for one (1) record in Waikiki

Added new address point for one hundred and eighty-two (182) records 

in Hawaii Kai

Corrected spatial, location name for one (1) record in Kaimuki

Added location type, corrected spatial for three (3) records in Hawaii Kai

Corrected spatial, apartment, added location name, location type for two 

(2) records in Waikiki